-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
SWL 300 KG
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
5. TUBE OUTER DIAMETER: 25.4 MM AND INNER DIAMETER: 19.04 MM.
4. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
3. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
2. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3° U.O.S.
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
GENERAL NOTES:
(450 MM CART)
FRAME ASSEMBLY
1 of 2 0LLD-FR-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
18STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 125
M10 WASHER9
18STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 985
M10 NYLOC8
4STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 933
M10 X 40 MM HEX HEAD BOLT7
14STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 933
M10 X 50 MM HEX HEAD BOLT6
2ALUMINIUM 6063T-CONNECTOR5
4ALUMINIUM 6063MACHINED INSERT4
1ALUMINIUM 6063FRAME TOP3
1ALUMINIUM 6063FRAME MIDDLE2
1ALUMINIUM 6063FRAME BOTTOM1
QTY.MATERIALDESCRIPTIONITEM NO.
1
3
2
4
5
6
6
7
8
9
R50.8
1
8
.2
817.6
253
Ø25.4
22.5
DETAIL A
SEE
DETAIL B
1
4
.7
1
4
.2
2
7
.5
2
2
.5
2
2
.5
Ø11
6 HOLES
DETAIL B
SEE
DETAIL A
Ø
3
7
R1
5
.8
 X
 4
5
°
13.5
10
.1
6
R
10.4093°
1
0
2
8
.5
3
28.76930 3
.8
7
5
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
4. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
3. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
2. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3° U.O.S.
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
GENERAL NOTES:
(450 MM CART)
FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 of 2 0LLD-FR-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
ITEM 2
Ø11
2 HOLES
ITEM 3
ITEM 4
1
0
0
Ø17.5
HOLE
Ø11
3 HOLES
2
2
.5
2
2
.5
2
2
.5
2
2
.5
3
.1
8
Ø
1
1
2
 H
O
L
E
S
Ø11
HOLE
2
6
.4
29.58 6
.3
6
3
0
1
0
0
28.18
ITEM 5
20.5
19.04
25.4
15.759 543.631 15.759
19.04
25.4
27.5 639.3645 22.5
Ø11
6 HOLES
1
6 33.5
3
R
4
0
.5
17.04
2
7
.5
2
7
.5
Ø
2
9
.5
8
2
6
.4
46
40.5
35
R
18STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 125
M10 WASHER9
18STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 985
M10 NYLOC8
4STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 933
M10 X 40 MM HEX HEAD BOLT7
14STAINLESS STEEL 316DESIGN CODE: DIN 933
M10 X 50 MM HEX HEAD BOLT6
2ALUMINIUM 6063T-CONNECTOR5
4ALUMINIUM 6063MACHINED INSERT4
1ALUMINIUM 6063FRAME TOP3
1ALUMINIUM 6063FRAME MIDDLE2
1ALUMINIUM 6063FRAME BOTTOM1
QTY.MATERIALDESCRIPTIONITEM NO.
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
-T6
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
5. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
4. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
3. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
1. MATERIAL : ALUMINIUM CHECKER PLATE
GENERAL NOTES:
PLATE (450 MM CART)
1 0LLD-PL-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
Ø
2
7
2
 H
O
L
E
S
HOLES
2 SLOT
Ø37
SECTION  A - A
3
5
Ø37
Ø27
R
1
A A
2
5
0
6
7
.5
365
67833.5 18.5
3
2
7027 1
8
.5
5
15
45
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
5. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
4. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
3. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
1. MATERIAL : ALUMINIUM 6063
GENERAL NOTES:
GUARD RAIL (450 MM CART)
1 0LLD-GR-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
Ø
1
5
.5
2
 H
O
L
E
S
A
A
SECTION  A - A
736
5
25.4
1
0
1
3
2
-T6
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
6. SHOULDER FILLETS ON THE AXLE WHERE THE DIAMETER CHANGES.
5. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
4. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
3. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
1. MATERIAL : STAINLESS STEEL 316
GENERAL NOTES:
Ø
1
9
.5
Ø
1
6
Ø
1
4
MAIN AXLE (450 MM CART)
1 0LLD-AX-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
M
1
4
6424225
5
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
7. ITEMS 3 AND 4 ARE USED FOR ALL 450 MM CARTS.
6. ITEM 2 IS USED FOR THE CART WITH MIDDLE WHEELS.
5. ITEM 1 IS USED FOR THE CART WITHOUT MIDDLE WHEELS.
4. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
3. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
2. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
GENERAL NOTES:
(450 MM CART)
OUTER WASHER
SLEEVES AND
1 0LLD-SO-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
32025
22
9525
22
25
22
ITEM 1
ITEM 2
ITEM 3
33
17.5
11
10
1R
RIM AND INNER RIM
ON BOTH SIDES ON OUTER
ITEM 4
ALUMINIUM 6063OUTER WASHER4
ALUMINIUM 6063SHORT SLEEVE 23
ALUMINIUM 6063SHORT SLEEVE 12
ALUMINIUM 6063LONG SLEEVE1
QTY.MATERIALDESCRIPTIONITEM NO.
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
6. WELDS MUST COMPLY TO
5. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
4. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
3. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
1. MATERIAL : ALUMINIUM 6063
GENERAL NOTES:
SANS 3834-2 AND SANS 3834-5: 2006. (450 MM CART)
SUPPORT SLEEVE
1 0LLD-SS-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
1
2
5
WELDED JOINTS
40.5
4
2
4
.6
2
5
0
9
3
165.1 303.3
5
7
7
.5
4040
160
320
71.8
Ø15.5
4 HOLES
Ø21.5
2 HOLES
2
2
25
-T6
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
5. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
4. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
3. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
    TWO MATERIAL OPTIONS, BASED ON REQUEST.
1. MATERIAL : ITEM 1 MUST BE MADE IN EITHER OF THE
GENERAL NOTES:
ASSEMBLY (450 MM CART)
150 MM DIAMETER WHEEL
1 0LLD-WH-001
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
4STAINLESS STEEL 316SCREW. DESIGN CODE: DIN 84
M4 X 16 MM SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD MACHINE 4
2WITH SHIELDS ON BOTH SIDES
SKF 6004-2Z DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 3
2WHITE NYLONWHEEL WASHER2
1
WHITE NYLON
OR
ALUMINIUM 6063-T6
WHEEL1
QTY.MATERIALDESCRIPTIONITEM NO.
1
2
3
4
5
4
.4
Ø
6
6
5
22
Ø
4
.3
2
 H
O
L
E
S
ITEM 2
A
A
SECTION  A - A
Ø
1
5
0
5
4
.5
90
3
5
R
R10
2
1
.5
Ø
4
3
SEE DETAIL A
DETAIL A
12
1
7
5
1
0
3
DRILL     11
M4
2
DRAWING   CLASSIFICATION:   CONTROLLED DISCLOSURE SIZE A2
A A
BB
C C
DD
E E
FF
G G
H H
SHT REV
COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC Ltd
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION
REG No. 2021/539129/30
SCALE
SCALE
NOT TO
CREATED  BY:
CHECKED  BY:
APPROVED  BY:
CODIFICATION  BY:
AUTHORISED  BY:
D.O.REV DATE REVISION BY
REV
BY
CHKD
BY
APP
BY
AUTH
APP
KKS REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLASSIFICATION
PBS  PATH
LIVE LINE SERVICES
APOLLO AND CENTRALISED SERVICES
6. SHOULDER FILLETS ON THE AXLE WHERE THE DIAMETER CHANGES.
5. SURFACE TEXTURE Ra 1.6 U.O.S.
4. ALL UNSPECIFIED FILLET RADII TO BE R0.5 MAX.
3. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TO 0.5 ± 0.1 X 45° ± 3°.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS U.O.S.
1. MATERIAL : STAINLESS STEEL 316
GENERAL NOTES:
Ø
1
9
.5
Ø
1
4
BUNDLE (450 MM CART)
TOP AXLE FOR SUPPORT
1 0LLD-AX-002
NE SAJAN
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9                 10                11                12
1                   2                  3                  4                  5                  6                  7                   8                  9
M
1
4
613.525
10